

**Court No. - 49**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 3134 of 2011

**Petitioner :-** Sabhajeet And Others

**Respondent :-** Dy. Director Of Consolidation Varanasi And Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** M. N. Singh, Man Mohan Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Namwar Singh, Neetu Singh, Prashant Kumar Bhardwaj, Ram Kishun Misra, Sanjiv Singh

**Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.**

1. In view of the office report dated 05.08.2014, service of notice upon the respondent nos. 5 and 6 is deemed to be sufficient. Respondent nos. 2, 3 and 4 have filed their counter affidavit.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted a month's time to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. List this matter on 19.09.2024.

**Order Date :-** 14.8.2024

Rama Kant