

**Court No. - 49**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 3134 of 2011

**Petitioner :-** Sabhajeet And Others

**Respondent :-** Dy. Director Of Consolidation Varanasi And Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** M. N. Singh, Man Mohan Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Namwar Singh, Neetu Singh, Prashant Kumar Bhardwaj, Ram Kishun Misra, Sanjiv Singh

**Hon'ble Vikas Budhwar, J.**

1. Today, when the matter has been taken up, Sri Mahesh Narayan Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner on the receipt of the application filed by the contesting respondents on 10.09.2024 submits that the petitioner no.1 expired on 25.03.2020, whereas petitioner no.2 on 18.08.2018.
2. He seeks time to file appropriate application as permissible under law under the circumstances.
3. The abatement application dated 10.09.2014 is not on record.
4. Office to place the same on record.
5. Put up this case on **04.11.2024** in the additional cause list.

**Order Date :-** 19.9.2024

N.S.Rathour

(Vikas Budhwar, J)