

Court No. - 50

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 3134 of 2011

Petitioner :- Sabhajeet And Others

Respondent :- Dy. Director Of Consolidation Varanasi And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- M. N. Singh, Man Mohan Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Namwar Singh, Neetu Singh, Prashant Kumar Bhardwaj, Ram Kishun Misra, Sanjiv Singh

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.

1. Counsel for the petitioners is granted six weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.
2. List this matter on 8.7.2025.
3. Counsel for the respondents shall inform about this order in writing to counsel for the petitioners within three days.

Order Date :- 14.5.2025

Vandana Y.